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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date __ppril 13 __,19_82
Receipt and Permit number __A77608

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electricl installations in gccor dence with the laws of
Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the [ ilowing spectfications:

LOCATION OF WORL. 341 Auburn Street

OWNER'S NAME: Sieve Fdwards _  _ ADDRESS: sane
FEES
OUTLETS:

Receptacles ___ _ Switches ______ Piugmold ___ ft. TOTAL ___.......ooov o
FIXTURES: (number of}

Incandescent Flourescent ________ (not smp) TOTAL o veivenncnrnnnss pa

Strip Flourescent _____ ft. ....... e P
SERVICES:

Overhead Underground ______ Temporary_____ TOTAL amperes 100 L/ 3.00
METERS: (RUMbEr 00) _L__ vvurvnreesvnsemrninesconennnens it
MOTORS: (number cf)

Fractional _ _ _ __ .... S

1 HP or over __ O -
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

Qil or Gas (number of units) _____ ......oo i e e e, e

Electric (number of rooms) __ e veaeenernenens
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:

Oil or Gas (by a main boiler) . ........ ... e e eerer e e,

Oil or Gas (by separate units) ______ ......co oo v heeersesir ey —

Electric Under 20 kws ___Over 20 kws __
APPLIANCES: (number of)

Ranges T PR Water Heaters - P

Cook Tops o Disposals /

Wall Ovens e Dishwashers

Dryers —_— Compactors —

Fans e Others (denote)

TOTAL ____ . civeeeeninn, e e e 1 50—
MISCELLANEOUS: (nuulber of)

Branch Panels . ....coiiiiiionn [P

Transformers . _ ........... e e e

Air CondltmnersCentml Unit e e et ieeredeeeeseneaasiaaee

Separate Units (windows) e e
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under ______ .... eieeeaereene
Over 20sq. ft. ____ .. e reenereaeeee
Swimming Pools Above Ground e iaeaiereieeee o
In Ground _ _____ ~
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential v e
Commercial ____
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under
over 30 amps ____ __

Circus, Fairs, ete. ____ e e eieberas e s R

Alterations to wires _ .

Repairs after fire ___

Emergency Liphts, battery Ciersieaes .

Emergency Generators ____

INSTALLATION FEE DUE: —
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ....... DOUKLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (304-16b) .... . ..ot ciiiiiiinninnns Cerrereeaes
TULAL AMOUNT DUE: _ 5.00__
INSPECTION:
Will be ready on ______ 19 ;or Will Call __¥X
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Econcmy Electric
ADDRESS: 123 Skillings St. So. rortland
TEL.: 774-4919
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 3015 SIGN TURE OF CONTRACTOR:
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: /L_(/y) ¢

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

T RTAL AT



S7

N
S

of — P2~

|
!
|

;

rtre
LI

Register Page No.

‘SNOLLOHASNI SSTULONL

< 64
/

ication

By Inspector __
Permit Appl

- Aq ut-guiso|n

=/~ 72 -5
2 £q

Dd
V
A\
@ﬁ
..,DM
z

ul pa[[es dAlsg

crimi

2]
Z
(=]
=
B
«
-]
=
<
o
2]
Z
-
<
=2
=
ot
B
Qo
=l
=
=l

JVMAIDS  SNOILLDIISNI

Location sg ?/ (

P

Owner

Date of Permit
Firal Inspection




i 1W'Wmmfwm&m&‘w&ﬁm PR S

341 AUBURN STREET
WWW‘AQ!EM‘“

T

AT il & s
BN -

PR W
B .
i I -

s

2 &sm:wfﬁ& i




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT 15SUED

B.O.C.A.USEGROUP............................................. W 6 1934
JAy
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .......... 0 Ql SL . .

ZONING LOCATION ..................... PORTLAND, MAINE .. $ap,. 2, 1904 Thm

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SLRVICES, PORILAND. MAINE

The une. signed hereby aprlies for apermit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, imove or install the following building, siructure,
equipment or change use in uccordance with the Laws of the State of Muine, the Po:tland B.O.C. A, Building Code and Zoning
Drdinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Jolloving specifications:
LOCATION 34.1&\1&11713%&%. Fire District. #1 [3, #2 00
I~ Owner’s same and address G229, Qdenaxantz .~ Runville. Cormer Bela, BubaZn Telephone . JHIw1620.
2. Lessec's name and address - HOLER Ly DADIORLO me BRI -« v everennrnnns., Telephorie .. 75740858

3. Contractor’s name and address .......... Trrrererscecciiiie i, Telephone .. ..,

R R I .

seerereeieiiiesiiiieann,, Nooof sheets L.l

Proposed use of building .- Cwolling with ‘genaral. businass offica- .- .. ceesevee.. Noofamilies L.p..... .,

Lastuse .........o0veua.l. B R (R 1T 11 T T A

Material .. ...., ...No.storics.......Hcat..............Styleofroof.................Rooﬁng.......
Other buildings on same lot ..........

Estimated contractural cost §....... Appeal Fees S..

R R R R R T T

FIELD INSPECTOR—-Mr. ....................... Base Fee ..25.00.
' @ 775-5451

Late Fea ..

Changs of vse from dwelling = pingde family TOTAL §....28.00....
direlldng to single femily with heme oocupatien
! office, no altarations st f Special Condit
estate amp o pecial Conditions

send pondt to § 2 04103

&3

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical
and mechanicals.

DETAILS OF NEW WOREK,

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ....J........ Is any electrical work involved in this work? RPN ¢ = NN
Is connection to be made to public sewer? .. ..... .. If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Hasséplictanknoticcbccnsen(?......... .. ..+ Form motice sent? .......... ..o
Height average grade to top of plate ereereecievnnon., Height average grade to highest point of reof .. ...
Sizc,front............dcpth...... ...No.stories........solidorﬁlledland?...........carthorrock"..
Material of foundation ..., ..... .........,....Thickness,lop‘.......bouom,.......cc)lar....
Kindofroof........................Riscperfonl.................Roofcovering......,...‘.........'........,..
No‘ofchimneys..................Mntcriulofchimneys.......oflining..........Kindofheat..........l'ucl.......
FramingLumbcr—Kind.............Dresscdorfullsizc?.........‘...Cornerposts.............Sill;...
Sichirdcr................Columnsundcrgirdcrs,...............Sizc.............Max.onccnters..
Studs (outside walls and cerying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feci,

Joists and rafters; Istfloor .............. . 20d ..., ceenendrd Liiiaa, roOf

On centers: Istfloor ..... . ..... cenennn3rd o o0l L

Maximum span: Ist floor ... . e ea2nd L, 3 T I (111
If one story building with masonry walls, thich -, . ' walls? Seesrriiiceieiiinieeae e, height?

' A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated on same lot «veeo, 0 beaccommodated . . ., , number cominercial cars to be accommondated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCFLLANFOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION—-PLAN EXAMINER ..... Will work require disturbing of any tree ona publicstreet?
ZONING: .....oovivunis

BUILDING CODE: ......o.ovvvivinniinnnn, evero Will there be in charge of the above wark a person competent

L N T T IR,

LI IO

L R R S

Fire Dept.: Trernrrsrerersesecssensen.e o see that the State and City cequirements neitaining thereto
Health Dep: - CHerrtteesiiiieieiiiiiiiiii, ., are observed? ., Ye8
Others:

AN WL same
Signature of Applicant .- -4~ /r Lhe .'.(.‘.'Jwﬁ'-n-.'ﬁ-.wu..,Phone #ooii.,
i Fobie L Dambrosio ¢
‘Type same of above e, 10 28 30 4

N Other ..ot
L/[ ] andAddress.............................
i/

o \\\
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S CQPY ( OFFICE FILE COPY \\)
S ——
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CITY OF PORTL.AND, MAINE

Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. '5—‘%‘5*6
Issued g-/// /77’
Pertland, Maine ﬂ% 7 , 1972
T'o the City Elccincian, Portland, Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit (o install wires for the purpose of conducting elec-
tric current, m accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland,
and the following specifications:

(This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee $1.00)
Owner's Name and Addressgf/bdl‘r Lawrenee =347 /)U/wrﬂ 57 Tel. 297 _5‘0.9'5- .
Contractor's Name rnd Address 7)‘90/ F. :.Dégéb"'"s < - Fﬁ—’MUVTL‘ Tel. 797 ~5072,
Locarion 347 /QUbUl’N S/ Use of Building \DW e//mj
Number of I'amilies / Apartments Stores Number of Stories
Description of Wiring: New Work Additions Alterations &~
O—/ntwj.é of Service Goop B [fov oy
Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of fect)
No. Light Outlets Plugs Light Circuits Plug Circuits
FIXTURES: No. Fluor. o Strip Lighting (No feet) .
SERVICE: Pipe Cable v Underground No. of Wires 3 Sizeg/}* ’/‘/
METERS: Relocated Added Total No. Meters
MOTORS: Number Phase H. P Amps Volis Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic  (Oil) No. Motots Phase H.P.

Commercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P.
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)

APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.)

Elec. Heaters Watts

Miscellaneous Wauts Extra Cabinets or Panels
Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units)

Will commence 19 Ready to cover in 19 Inspection 19

Amount of Fee $ /% s4 wﬂM y . )
' Signed /Mgaw #/éfr

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

SERVICE METER GrouND —
VISITS: 9 3 4 5 6
7 S 9 10 1 12

REMARKS:
INSPECTED BY j/ 2 Al

{OVER)




R3 RESIDENCE ZONE PRMIT 15k 15 [

T RMIT "‘%7
- APPLICATION FOR PERMI A4 15

Class’ of Bmldmg or Type of Sh-ud‘mt e BEPD, CLASS. s -
Porttand, Maine, .. 9957305, 1959.... 7 of PORTLAD

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS PORTLAND, MAXNE

The xmderstgned hcreby apphcs Jor a permit to erect alter repuir dcmohslnnslall the followmg med ng siructure equipment
in accordance wilh the Laws of the Slate of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans und
specifications, if any, submilled hercwith and the following specifications: -

Location'...34Z.Aukurn. Straeh.. ... e e e s i Wlthm Fire Limits? ..o Dist, NOuworcsm
Owner's name and address ........... L1 bert ,Lawence.,. 31;7 Aubum 'Ielephone.. =13 17/?

Lessee's name and address . Telephone....con..

Contractor's name and addr&ss OWIer . I srre LE1EPRONC s s e
Archltect : ) e Opeecifications, Plans ...yes No. of sheets ......1L.
Proposed use of building Dwelling No. families .wnwdomnes
Last use 2 ... No. families .....domnm
Material..£pame... . NC. stories I% Heat ...... Style of 10Of . cosrsmsesirns «ROOANE .

Other buildings on same 10t ..u.ucmmaimcion e - ZBTGEES
Estimated cost §... 300 oo

General Description of New Work

To demolish existing 4' x 616" side piazza and

To construct l-story 8' x 6'6% addition

" Alr & "
Permit Issued with Letmﬁ suataiend //3/ 57 o

te
It is understood that this permit dves not include instatlation of heating apparalus which is to be laken out separately by and in
the nase of the heating contraclor. PERMIT TO BB ISSUED TO  ouper

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? ......
Is connection to be made to public sewer? —. ... If not, what 1s proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate ......11L........... Height average grade to highest point of roof Mt

Size, front depth No. stories ...L....solid or filled land?...s01id...........carth or rock? ....earth...
Material of foundation ..9!..Sont nhnf;t'tzn 1Jt='al‘hu: ‘ Shiet]é%vf' ['rade bottom..... wn... . ceHar......

Material of underpinning - Height Thickness ...
Kind of roof ...pikch Rise per foot ..M. ... Roof covering ...88Mhatk.roefing. Class..C. Un )
No. of chifineys ....wmmmnn. IMaterial of chimneys, of lining Kind of heat... .o £UEL i
Framing Lumber—Kind..hemlogk... Dressed or full size?. dressed. ... Corner posts ...4%k... Sills o oD

Size Girder ..oommm Golumng under girders e e o 8128 vt e, . Max. on centers ........

Kind and thickness of outside sheathing of exterior walls? ... ...

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor.......2%0 2nd 3rd .y TOOF <
On centers: 1st floor. 161 » 2nd 3rd roof 16\
Maximum span: 1t floor.......016! , 2nd 3rd r0of ... w.dyl.8Pan..

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? ...

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accommodated..
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..

APPROVED: K¥igcellaneous
{

Will work require disturbi ; of any tree on a public street? mw
Will there be in charge of the above vrork a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ... Y68

Y. 4
- Signature of owner /\[/2{//&/7" el ?7'(’)/“:(’1 “trcer

INSPECTION COPY




AP = 345-347 Auburn Strost

Hr. Gilvery M, Lawrence,
347 Auburn Street,
Portland, Mains

Dedr Mr. Luwronce:

Your appeal under tne Zoning Ordinence having been sustained,
building permit for construction of & one story enclosed addiiicn ,
fuet by 8 feet on side of dwelling at the above named location in
place off existing platform is issued herewith subjeot to the following
conditions: '

8

1. The lx6 sills are to be all ocne piore in cross section (not _

rade up of two pieces of 2x6), are to extend sround the three outer
edges of the eddition, are to Le set with the six inch dimension wpright,
and are to be bolted to the tops of the concrete piers,

2, The 2x06 floor joists either ‘are to vest on top of bthe sills

or are to be notehod over 23 nailing strips spiked to the sides of the
sills,

Very truly yours,

Albert J, Seare
MS/H Inspector of Buildings

s e g
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AP-31,5-347 Auburn Strest, corner of Summit Park Avenue
July 31, 1959

Mr. Gilbart H, Lawrence
347 Auburn Street

Dear Mr, Lawrence:

Building permit for construction of a one story addition
61 fast by 8 feet on right hand side of dwelling (as one stands
in the street facing the building) ir place of an existing plat~
form at ths above named location is not issuable undsr the -~
Zoning Ordinanca because the addition is propossd only 3 feet
from the side lot line, whereas the minimum allowable width of
side y:rd specified by Section 4«B-2 of the Ordinance applying
to the R-3 Residence Zone in which the property is located is
8 fect, .

While this discrepancy is subject to appesl, it is impossi-
ble to tell in advance whether the Board of Appeals would act
favorably on such an appeal, but it seems rather unlikely that
they would authorize so wide a departure from the requirements
of the Ordinance, However, if you wish to exsrcise your appeal
rights, we will be glad to explain the appeal procedure upon
request,,

Veory truly yours,

Albert J, Sears
Inspector of Buildings




AP=345-347 Auburn St., corner of Sumndt Park Ave,

August 6, 1959

¥r. Gilbert H. Lawrence '
347 Aubuzrn Strest cc tot Corporation Counsel

Dear lir. lavrences

As you are awara, & building permit for constructing a one
story addition 6} feot by 8 foet on vha right hand side (as one
gtande in street facing the building) of the dwelling at the above
named location in place of an existing platform 4 feet by 6% feet
is nob issuable under the Coning Ordinance bacause the addition
ig o extend to within 3 feat of the side ot line ingtead of a
distanae of not lesa than 8 fset boing maintained ns spacified by
Section 4=o-2 of the Ordinance applyling to the R-3 Hesidence Zone
49 which the property is locabed.

We understand that you would ldke to exercise your appeal
rights concerning this discrepencys. Accordingly we ave certifying
the case to the Corporation Counsel, to whocs office in Room 208,
City Hall, you should go to file the appeal. )

Vory truly yours,

Alvert J. Sears
Ingpector of Buildings




)éﬁ%‘&z;ZEZYJ 5)9_3/Qg-?' |

DATZ: August 13, 1959

HEARING ON APPFAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF GILBERT H. LAWRENCE

AT 347 Auburn Street

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

BOARD OF APPEALS VOTE

Frarcliin G. Hinckley
Harry M. Shwartz
Joseph T. Gough

Record of Hearing:

No opposition.

!
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CITY OF PORTLAWD, MAINE
BOARD OF APPVALS

MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL

. Gilhe=t H. Tawrence 94 s owner of property at __ 347 Auburu Streef
¢ ihe provisions of Section 28 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respect-
\ petitions the Board of Appeals to permit construction of one-story addition 6-1/2 feet
by eight feet on the right hand side (facing the buildiing) of the dwelling at this location
in place cf existing platform 4 feet by 6-1/2 feet. This permit is presently not issuable
because the addition is to extend to within 3 feet of the side lot line instead of a distance
of not less than 8 feet as required by Section 4-B-2 of the Zoning Ordinance applying to the
R-3 Residence Zone where this property is locaced.

L5 A% BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that

enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and desirable relief
may be grated without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

A4 @éfrwu/

APPELLANT

DECISION

At sv public hearing held August 13 » 1959, the Board of Appeals finds that enforcement

of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and desirable relief may be granted
without substantially depatting from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

therefore, determined g,cp permit should be issued.

A;QL)M/J&\

\)EX ,, L(»n( C/‘-e,_.; i %




#r. Gilbert H. lawremce
347 Auburn Street
Portland, Mesine

Dear Mr. Lawrence:

August 13

August 10, 1959
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

August 10,

Mr. & Mrs. Harold S. Schumacker
341 Auburn Street
Portland, Maine

SENE S

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Schumacker:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the
Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, August
13, 1959, at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Gilbert H. Lawrence
requesting an exceprion to the Zoning Ordinance to permit con-
struction of a one story addition 6% feet by 8 feet on the right
hand side (as one stands in street facing the building) of the
dwelling at 345-347 Auburn Street, corner of Summit Park Avenue
in place of existing platform 4 feet by 6% feet,

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning
Ordinance because the addition is to extend to within 3 feet of
the side lot line instead of a distance of not less than 8 feet
being maintained as specified by Secticn 4-B-2 of the Ordinance
applying to the R-3 Residence Zone in which the property is
located,

ALl persons interested either for or against this appeal
will be heard at the above time and place.

BOARD OF APYEALS
Franklin G, H'nzkley

Chairman

S Gpppesie
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

Mugust 10, 1959

¥Mr. & Mrs. Herold 8. Schumacker
341 Auburn Street
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Schumacker:

The Bosrd of Appesls will hold a puhlic hearing in the
Council Chember at City Hell, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, August
13, 1959, at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Gilbert M. Lawrence
requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit cone
struction of a one story addition 6% feet by 8 fdet on the right
hand sfde (a8 onu stands in gtreet facing the building) of the
dwelling at 345-347 Auburn Street, covner of Summit Park Avenue
in place of existing platform 4 feet by 6k feet,

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning
Ordinance because the addition 18 to extend to within 3 feet of
the side lot line instead of a distance of not less than 8 feat
being meintained as specified by $ection 4-B-2 of the Ordinance
applying to the R+3 Residence Zone in which the property is
located,

All pergons interested either for or againat this appeal
will be heard at the above time and place.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman
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ALBERT J. Sr'ARS
BRPUTY INGPTLTOR oF BUILDINGS

crry OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Depsriment of Building Inspection

AP—3h5—3h7 Auburn St curner of Surnd b park Ave.

august 6, 1954

s

. Gilbert He La}'amence /

»
17 Auburn Strezt , e T Coryoration Tounse

Daay Wo» Lavyencs:

A3 you ars awara, pullding poridt for constructing & oue
feet bY n» right hand side {as on®
of the awelling ab the &
) feeb

We understand that you would 11
rights concerning this atacrepancy:
the rase Lo the Gorporation ( 3
city Hall, you chould go ¥o ¢

Yory ey Fourty

alvert de Jears
Inspector of Bulldings




FILL N AND SI%8 WiTH i<

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Dortland, Meine,...D8c..3, 1953 .
Tv the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit lo install the Jollowing heating, coot: ing or power gquipment i yccorde
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the Cily of Porlland, crd the Sollwving specifications:

Location ....345=347..Auburn .St.,.. ... . Usc of Building..dwelling. .. ... ... .. No. Stories A ‘gg{w L; tfiigg;
Name and address of owner of appliancc Gilb"rt lawrence, Bridgton, Maine

Installer's name and address geland é\,"e tiagg' Telephone .../ 9536"

General Description of Work

Toinstall .£orged hat. water heating. sy and oil burning equipment

JF HBEATER, OR POWER EOILHR
Location of appliance ...haspue at........... Any burnable material in foor surface or beneath? ........
If so, how protected? e Kind of fuel? . ...

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace ... Xl¢ 5'

I'rom top of smoke pipe......3". . ...From front of appliance.qver. 4
Size of chimney fluc ... .8%8......... . .Other conzections to same flue ........

11 gas fired, how vented? ..... o+ e s Ratted maximum demand per hour .,
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the applnnce to insure proper and safe combustion? ... ¥ 3.%.”“ S

IF OIL BURNER

Nawe and type of burner. ... Goleman .. ... w voww. Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? . —1-5
Will operator be always in attendance? ... ... Does ojl supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? ..bottom‘..
Type of floor beneath burner ... CQNETBLE, . . . Sise of vent pipe . MEH

Location of oil storage .. . hasemont.. s . NUtibes and capacity of tanks l.-"75 zal. et s
Fow water shut off e . . .. - BMRE e e s e NOW

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame]  y3& . Mo ; many tanks enclosed? ..........

Total capacity of aay existing storage tanks for [urnace breners | ....0one

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance e . o e e e, Any burnable material in floor surface or beneatn:
H so, how protected? . e e s e+« FLCIGNE Of Lege, if any . .. ..
Skirting at bottom of appliace? wu e oo Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? .....
TFrom front of appliance .. ... .. ... ..From sides and back ... .. _ -« . From top of smokepipe ... .. ... .
Size of chimney flue . < wwr .Other connections to same fluc ..

Is hood to be provided? e v v 1 50, how vented? - ... .. wone e FOT2EA OF gravity? ..

If gas fived, how vented? ... .o . .ot . Rated maxinum demand per hour |

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Will thes- be in <harge of th> above work 2 a person vompateud to
see that the State and i recyivements pertaining thereto ara
observed? .. yo9... ..

TERE T Dy
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B s I P S L

dunuary 7, 1954

Location » 345347 Auburn St

Mr, Gilbert Laurence Owner - Mr, Gilbert Lawrsnce
Bridgton,
Haine Job = New Dwolling

Dear-¥r, Lawrencsi~
as a bomporary certificate of

, occupaney unt'l such sime as tho defecty conceraing the oil burner

insballation ave cared for and this office notified for another in-
spection when, if ab that tirz, everybhing 48 found in oxder the

pormanent cortificate of occupancy requived by law will be issued.

1f sdditional information relative to the
ith at 4-1431, extension 234,

please phone Inspector Smd
bub Sabturday between 8:10C and 8230 A, e

You may conelder this istier

abuve is desired;
any week cay

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald
Inspector of Bulldings

Inspector

TS g




, (.\‘ (RA) RESHT-E‘.“'CT e ERM s Eﬁ
O APPLICATION FOR' PERMIT SEp }}%}

Class of Building or Type of Strxcture ... Third.Glass. ... ...
Portland, Maine, Sertember 9, 1953
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for o permit to erect aller repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Sollowing specificat’ons:

Location . 34&-34huburn. Strect ; Within Fire Limits? .....0......., Dist. N
Owner's name and address ... Gilbert Lawrence, Bridegfton, Mzine Telephone

CITY of PORTLAND

Lessee's name and address . Telephone
Centractor’s name and addrese ........G800£8, Iy Curtis, 6 View St,, Telephone.
Architect .. Specifications J— i FY T ){«1—5, ..No. of sheets C
Proposed use of building Dwelling . No. families ..2.......__.

Last use No. families .woee

Material.....own . NO. stoRieS .. Heat Style of r0of .......ecn .

Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost §.10,000, .

General Description of New Work

To construct 1; story frame dwelling 24 'x30!

(‘7/?//\;3,

N ey Lk
la-cuf.[ul_ PRI s N & RN
1t is understood that this permit does not iuclude installation of heating apparaius which is to be laken out separately by end in

she name of the healj contr@. fERMI TO BE ISSUED TO George Curtis
. éi' 4 ;

@ f Details of New Work
Is any pluffibing involved in this work? .....Y'€8. ... Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? .....R0........_ If not, what is proposed for sewage? _.S¢ptic tank
Height average grade to top of plate .....10" . Height average grade to highest point of roof 22!

: ! 1 : ! ; solid earth
Size, front.....30! depth Zhé'ﬁ""léggt ssfpegél%ﬁ 7 I§gl&(ei or filled land?....s ...l.l.;.'............,......earth or rock? ..arth ..
Material of foundation goncrete Thickness, top ....40"..... bottom.....22". . cellar Jes
Material of underpinning 1.to sill Height ThICKINESS v esmescsesss evommrsene
Kind of roof .piteh=gable.....Rise per foot ....20" ... Roof covering .23phalt roofing Class C Und, Lab,

No. of chimneys .........J........... Material of chimneys...2xi¢¥of lining i1 ... Kind of heat h,waxberiye oil
hemlock dressed

Fraring lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?
Corner posts ... 40 Sil's. box E}irt or ledger board? .......... ... Size

. , PVULL OIZE . ; I
Girders......Y88........ Size ....6%8.... ... Columns under girders.}aLl}y Sive .33 . Max. on centers .......omsmem

. . - " A
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. B&dﬂrll%gs_evcry floor acnéli gg% 1éoof span over 8 f?et.
Joists and rafters: 1st foor....2%8 2nd s td 2K, , 100f ......2%8

On centers: 1st floor...... 16" , 2nd 16m 3rd 16" roof 162
121 ad 121

Maximum span: 1st floor roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......., to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated.........
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor tepairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.......mmmme

APPROVED:

Q.X- CI/11153~C1§—

Miscellaneous
7
<

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? ....s'85._.

of
Signalure of owner /W {-v ’éﬂq‘r/&(‘_}

INSPECTION CopPY

s
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BP 34,5-347 Auburn St,
1/8/53-¥cD,

Hr, William E,M{)es
125 Rdgeland Avs,,
Sos Portlond, ¥alne

Mr. Cilbert Lawrence,
Bridgton, Mains

Gentleman:

Cur inspector reports the oil turning equipment inctalled by Mr, Miles
in Ky, Lewrencal!s new home at 345347 Auburn St. to be contrary to Building Codo
regulations therefor, as followst )

=~the label of approval of Underwrilers Laboratories, Inc, could not be
found on the squipment as required by Sect. 604 of the Code, Mr,
Hiles application for the permit statea that the gguipment doss bhear
the label,

-=no {ire~sensitive automatic and hand-operative shut-off valve has beon
. provided in fuel oil line near turner asgembly,

~-no instruction card has been posted near the heater,

It is important that these defects be made good kefore Jaruary 8, and this
office nutiried of readiness for anothsr inspsction, -

If vou are uble to find the Underwriters' lubel on the appliance, pleass
phone Inepeator Smith at 4-1431-Ext, 234 some morning other than Saturday bstwesn
8 and 8:30, If there reelly is no lubel, the qulckest solution is to change out
the burner with one that does bear the required label, as a labsl may only bo -
applied to the present burner by the Underwriters! own man after & considerable
amount of negotistions with their Chicago office on the part of the manufacturser
of the burner,

But for the ahove defects, our inspector reports that he is ready to approve
the certificate of oscupancy for the new dwelling which is required from this offico
before the house may be lawfully lived in,

Vory truly yours,

_ Warren Helonald
WHeD/H Inspsctor of Buildings
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SEPTIC TANKS
Raquest for approval of:

CT[Y OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Depa.rtment of Building Inspection

September 9, 1953

Location « Auburn Street, corner
Summit Park Ave,

Owner - Gilbert Lawrence

Contractor - George Curtis

Type Bldg, -~ Dwelling

To the Health Officer:

Application for building permit identified as above has been
filed in this office; indicating that a septic tank installation is proposed,
as & means of sewage disposal. Applicant represents that connection to a public
sewer is not feasible. Copy to owner and contractor is attached.

Your approval as to the method of sewage disposal is requested before
a building permit is issued, therefore will you complete and return the appended
report as expeditiously as possible.

Inspector of Buildings

Attachment:
Copy of this notice
Copy of letter to owner

L e e L

Proposed sewage disposal method ‘s  Asmot  approved,

Remarks: ‘Pem /\—es\r w\m;\; 21 Arvclub\- V ey 50«1

5‘4'\&‘\ vas\ 5.;,,[
o
“= Health Officer

A
RECEIVED
0/3
”a“'; // / / SEP 111953

DEPT. OF 5LD1g, INSP,
CITY Or PORTLAND

e S
e e e
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AP Muburn St,
corner Summit Fark Ave.

Septemker 9, 1953

Copy to: Hemlth Officer

¥r. Cilvert Lawrence
Pridgton; *aine

¥r. OCsorge L, Curtls, -
6 View Street,
Portland, Yaine

Gentlenen:

Application today by Mr. Turtls to consiruct a dwelling at
Auturn Street, corner Summit Park Avs,, indicates that no connection is
possible to a public sewer, and that sewage disposal 1s proposed by septic
tank, .

+ . The Tuilding Code direcis, where connectlion lo & public acwer ia’
not possible, that the propossdimethod of sewsge dispusal sust be approved
by the Health Officer before any tuilding permit is issued.

That the Bealth Jepariment may de suare of the proposed method of
sewage disposal, you should explain, by plan or othernize, toe detalls and
location of lhe geplic leok system, including naturo 6f the soil where over-
flow lines will be located, to Janitary Drngineer Formsn Wineh,

Yery truly yours,

Inspsctor of Buildings

o
by
AN




£ mmmmm}mmgyw@gmgm
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

Uertifivate of @rmmnrg

LOCATION 315-347 Auburn St,
Issued o Gilhert Lawrence Date of Issue dJan,15, 1954

Whis i o rerfify that he building, premises, or part thercof, at the above location, built-atymgk

—slmpedwasanosecunder Building Permit No, 53/1549 » has had fina] inspection, has been found 1o
conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance ang Building Code of the City, and is hereby
approved for oceupancy or use, limited or otherwise, a5 indicated below,

Portion oF Buning or PREM g5 Arprovep Occurancy

Entire One~Tapily Dwelling House

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

Approved

m_z.g/jg.:é,@u{ /aoawfoﬁé;x\ ;N P

e AN B Y N
Inspector Inspector of Buildingy -
uu»:ntaatmwcswm«xnmasmmwwmmmw«mmxnx‘m

Aings
mmwummxmwmamx‘%
Notice: This certificate identif{es lawful use of butlding or premises, and oupht to bo tranaforred from "

owner to owner whan proporty chondes hands, Copy will be furnished to owner op lessen for one dollgr,

§
:
§
X
X
:
:
§
§
g
b
:
X
£
§
§
§
§
§
:




6.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYTNG APPLICATION FOR BUILDING FERMIT

for Dwelling
at Aupurn Street Date 9/9/53

In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? 0eo. Curtis

Are the bounderies of the property in the vicimity of the proposed work
ghown clearly on the ground, end how? stakes

Ts the outiine of the proposed work row staked out upon the ground? JeS
If not, will you notify the Inspection Office vhen the work is staked out
and before any of the work is commenced?

What 18 to be maximum projection or overhang of eaves or drip?

Do you assume full responaibility for the correctness of the location plen
or statemsnt of location filed with this application, and does it show the
complete cutline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay windows,
porches and other projectione? _yes

Do you assums full responsibiliby for the correctness of all statoments in
the application concerning the sizes, design and uge of the proposed
building? yes

7. Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the

work or in any of the details specified in the applicatlon that a revised
plan and epplicetion must be submitted to this office before the chenges
es

are made? v
= A Bl




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Clesws of Building or Type of Structure .. ..Third Class

Portland, Maine, ......MNoverher b, 1955.
To she INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolssh install the following building siructure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plars and
speeifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location . .....345 Auburn Street . . v + e Withint Fite Limits? . 8% Dict. Nowo _ ..

Owner’s name and address .. Gilbert Lawrence,.Bridgton, Mai oo vooow Telephone.. ... ..
Lessee’s name and address ... .. .oores o o — R (- (=1s) 12 TS
Contractor's name and address Georgs.Curtis, £.8.. . e . Telephone. .o, o,
ATCRIEECE .. s s e s e st e IPRCIICAIONS s v Plans I8 No. of sheets 1
Proposed use of building ............c...... .. .1..C3F, Z2T2EE - e mee o v s NO. famitics

LaSE S8 s s s e s e+ et s s s s s s - s e« oo NO. families .. .

Material... . ..... ... . No.stories.. . .. .Heat . v s s orse ROOANG v s

Other buildings on same 108 e o o AWEALANG o ——— e s e 102

Estimated cost $.. 6506 wuwnnnn fee§.. 008
General Description of New Work

To construct l-car Zrame garage 12'x20¢

CERFEC L AR aTevr ey
R T8 wolbEL
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be tobets oul separately by awd i
tise name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO A
Geo, Curtis
_ Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this Work? ... .o
Height average grade to top of plate ... !,
Size, front.......12!.... depth

Material of foundation ...goncreke s1ab _  Thickness, top e DOttOM cellar

Material of underpinning Height SR ¥ 11414 T
Kind of roof .....pitch=gable..Rise per foot ......™...... Roof covering ....28ph oofing Class C Und, tao,
No. of chimneys .......80RN8........ Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat ... .o.rwcomn 18] oo
Framing lumber—Kind.....hemlo¢k..... .....ow s . Dressed or [ull size? ... sed

Corner posts ...4xJ, Sills.......xk Girt or ledger board? Size ..

Girders... ... oo oo s Si2€ o o ... Columns under girders . Sizay Max. on centers ...

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every Joor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor..concrete and , 3rd ) ey T0Of 2“*

On centers: 18t f100T s s et 2100 e s s 2 30 e e sy FOOF 24"

Maximum span: 1st floor..... v 2nd 3rd .. £00f o e B e

1t one story building with masonry walls, thickneas of walls?......... SRRRURIRDDPRTIINS 1 =111 1 1 SRRRTOTOION

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot. to be accomodated..... knumber commercial cars to be accommodated... 1OR®
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?. no.

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
‘ O/l\)« oy //0133 o ’O‘a . [7 Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?....00. . .
' {

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

s o s s s see that the State and City requirements pertaining theseto arg
observed? .Y

Gilbert Lewrencd

Ly L e o
TN e s . -
Signature of owtier ... 8Y At 6”/ < 4:2/' ""49 &Ll {’\r'f

B et aRam gy L7l Inaii A [ AR

INSPECTION COPY

/
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STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATTON FOR BUILDING PERMIT

for  Garage
8t _ 3% Auburg St Date  gove, 4, 1953

In vhose name is 4he title of the property now recorded?  Gilber: Lawrence

Are the houndaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work
shown clearly on the ground, and how? st.akes

Is the outline of the propossd work now stalmd oub upon the ground? ___Jes
If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staled out
end before any of the vork 1s commenced?

Whet 1s to be maximum projection or cverbang of eaves or drip?

Do you assume full resporaibility ror the correctness of the location plan
or statement of location filed with thie application, and doss it show the
complete outline of the proposed work on the grotnd, including bay windows,
porches and other projections? yes

Do you essume fuil responeibility for the correctness of all statoments in
the application concerning the gizes, design end use of the proposed
building? yes

Do you understand that in cese changes ere proposed in the location of the
vork or in any of the details gpecified in the application that a reviged
Plan and applicetion must be submitted to this office before the chaenges
ave mede? yes

- s
:::;&/4/1/(7/ ';% %J/n /A:E:—-




